Mac) f
ihal] alai] @eag duigilly Siloglesl] 1540l dolel] 5)lal] « <2

=l ple a0
agom0 cdfyllaie 2520 /f



p=ioll ac pje aoal /9ifall Al aols
alagw a=eoly Q)

Lo g faala Sldss guin JuoldY) 3alud)
st aalondl plall asslis (LI patling @S] putdSH il
(9453 5oyl duits CGN B 20l MG sligs WSUT) puidl 3] 5l
plladl 2 . 5505801 1 juae o3 Sl Gl jlie wal 0 @SSLdSy g @S3
el o) Jas Al y (o8 als i) Wl y ilowass] @318 (3 pall
aloal Dlgag EMYIg @ladl O ) pudl Of 3509 Al s jeae sl
P 093 aslg da g e ouga OLuaV juads Ol jou Y giaaaly
O i ] (ST ot el (g U8 jaglalil Al [y 183N
i P e
JUA oo @ A28 . Ldaala B Lugele Ladly paglall s Jasd
SLASIL Sy aeand Gy STV G pull fagliall e Jeldd
35 Al a1 g
Ledhad g ela¥ Ae yuug A ggual (539 IV Juolgill Lo slala ¥l @Sie Shal
B 331 S U plosiid Jah g Lo g1 335501 puaas pn
ladl (o gl slasdl pSoaga IS Ol plaidly 325300 @S0 Al
PRI L puas et B 133555 o (A2 yally

Gl y39 alh o 59 @Sl pldly 38511 alls

| D

priall 2 e daal 1.3l



M dale f0Veel wile %

= cullially @ulell] yoiid deslal] yuyi) cuili =

(B9 edale £1MEA. ke <00

e Lalo] il jal] yoid deolal] yusi) cuili ]
Graduates_post@sohag.edueg =

LF edals  £.0VA ke <%

Environment.affairs @sohag.edu.eg 1'%]

b sl il

2ldguw desla yui) cuifio ——
President@sohag.edu.eg fo_ﬂl

o

Vp.studaffairs@sohag.edueg =~

"—' |

¢

] i Gmslnl] gushy @iili  ——

\ 4



2

b

aldouw deola ele yuof

General_secretary@sohag.edu.eg
20 «nsje 271870  pile

acluol| @lel] jaolll -
Vice_head_emp@sohag.edu.eg IJ'%I

TEVE wlafe £158PP il

eplalls deplal] critio

pres_office_cairo@sohag.edueg | ~

4115 j0l| <lylalll

\'g



Do ¥

1l alai] @sag cSlogleol] i5)0l dolel] ojlall
Ms &% IC@sohag.edu.eg |'(-§3‘|-‘ n

e <luwlal| olal S—

re.v - & C_admin@sohag.edueg n
—— clmally Sloglegl] 3ila]  ——
Is_admin@sohag.edu.eg &J n
ilsal] alsi| @ea oyfal —
Ds_admin@sohag.edueg | - n
o= piail] 3)al ——
P_admin@sohag.edu.eg n
dugille ilis,l| o)al :
DI_admin@sohag.edu.eg 2 u

\ g



e U209 iy plsisol) dolel] ojlad
Purchasing_stores@sohag.edu.eg e

1 o NEPPNENPRE T\ L BT P o |

agicl] 3yfal —

Contract_office@sohag.edueg @ |

rovs e |

Stores_office@sohag.edu.eg ['QZH

rvva ‘3

eSebuwl| y9ia0l| aidlse ojfal
Inventory.control@sohag.edu.eg I‘(“?ZLI

T vilaol| oylal P—

\'g



Po ~

———  aljdl] ol Golal jlal]

Personnel.Affairs@sohag.edu.eg 4 n
rie ‘K3
— <jlall oylal S—
Vacation.office@sohag.edu.eg 1!'('%1‘] m
1A ‘2
(= cilibleg)| oylal e
Pension.office@sohag.edueg =~ n
revi ‘3
j— ciligaudl] ojfal ==
Adjustment.office@sohag.edueg = =
rier e

\'g



<ilisedl] ojlal
Employment.office@sohag.edu.eg =
relo ‘2

e calSlaaiwl)| ojlal
Benefits.office@sohag.edu.eg
r“v

<ilalol] 6)lal
Files.office@sohag.edu.eg
a9




4acilly deolal] Yaoll doldl] sla| ——my
Housing_univ@sohag.edu.eg !l_gﬂ

i e

e colls dyeolall fao] ol Sifo] pas
Male_building@sohag.edu.eg | |

r.. s

= 3l dcolal] yaol| yeii 3jfal pas =
Female_building@sohag.edu.eg = -

m.
— ayacil| oylal =1
Nutrition_admin@sohag.edu.eg =~
P B

0

‘

f

\'g



wjlpolly =ihilmall dolel] 5yfat|
Fin_budget@sohag.edu.eg

ra.1

— il dalinl] Shlwa 3]
Private_funds@sohag.edu.eg "

Al
dijlgol| ojlal —
Budget_office@sohag.edu.eg lJ (yl
rowl e




v

dugilal] yeiddl dolel] 5jla] =
Laws.affairs@sohag.edu.eg RS

FrAL B

cillblly @aleil] ypidd dolol] 5jlalfl —
Students.affairs@sohag.edueg |
reer

Silaflle @ubilll dolel] Sylagfl
Organization_admin@sohag.edu.eg =~

reaw e

o dolel] yfa wromy
Security_admin@sohag.edueg

MEAA e

B <

Engineering_center@sohag.edu.eg iril

e ‘3

[ duwaidl| geldll dolel] Syfall  ~ ]

\ 4



I el diley) dolol] oplalf]

P

Youth_care1@sohag.edu.eg '_l

) e
= &gy Llol] luw]jal| yoidd dolel| o:loUI e
Sohag_gaps@sohag.edu.eg —al

r.rs

= @dlailly diolel| ilSljell dolel| 5jla)| =
Mission_affairs@sohag.edu.eg

real e

Slisoll dolel] GilaYl  —
Library.Management@sohag.edu.eg = ;ﬂl-

Jr— dyjlall| youisll dolel| ojlal| P
Administrative_Affairs@sohag.edu.eg
rirs ‘K3

\'g




= <iladlly &NU' aagdll dolal| 5ylal] =
Financial_guidance@sohag.edu.eg lol

rirl : a

[ kal] bl o] Sl
Medical_center@sohag.edueg =
re19 ‘3

™ sagal| yloral olaf)| @uaiy pekalil| °:l=l
Quality_ensure@sohag.edu.eg

T9A
caleguiiol| ojlal i
Management.projects.unit@sohag.edu.eg
rsl
ciloglesl| dsuis o
Network center@sohag.edu.eg =
oA

Ef

\'g



i

acsbal| ojfal =
Print_office@sohag.edueg | m
e dlas| deyliog bubasil| ojlal :
Planning.department@sohag.edu.eg |~ m
revv ‘B
= clelly dola)] SlSllal] 5jla] —
Prm_center@sohag.edu.eg i m
rear €,
T Sollel] iS50l o~
Media_center@sohag.edueg | = n
PHIA 5
— diSiol| Slelaal| ojfal =y
Statistical_center@sohag.edueg | — m
risl ‘3

\'g



pusjall] disd elme] pSlhwey la|hwl] o)fo]
Hostels_staff@sohag.edu.eg ’%l
FIVA ‘3

elmaly dolel| duelll ¢8iS 0] jlaznl| cuiss
Mobilization.statistics@sohag.edu.eg I?ﬁi

rvro 5







Generalsecretary@edu.sohag.edu.eg f(%]

adsl] gaof

IT Slogleol| Lingloasai amg
lt.unit3@edu.sohag.edueg

callal| godids

Studentaffairs@edu.sohag.edu.eg |

\'g



Prrsonnelaffairs@edu.sohag.edu.eg | =

bulolel] goii =

v pal| gelid

Post.graduate@edu.sohag.edu.eg

caluid] dayley
Youthwelfare@edu.sohag.edu.eg
Lulel] <iluwlal| .
Granduatestudies@edu.sohag.edu.eg .r(?gl
Thelibrary@edu.sohag.edueg

==

Purchasemanagement@edu.sohag.edu.eg

il piabiol| O —

L t‘ y
RN (8
AN A
N LN ¢

\'g



Osama.mohamed@science.sohag.edu.eg | Sl

ddall gof 00

—

IT clogleo)| Linglgisai samg
It1@science.sohag.edu.eg &

Sa.sci@science.sohag.edu.eg

sallbl| yoiids

\'g



ualolel] yoii —
Hr.manager@science.sohag.edueg | -

%lﬂl' UO-m-" —

Graduates.sci@science.sohag.edu.eg

csluil] diley —

2

Youth.care@science.sohag.edueg -

Llel| Siluw|jal| —
Postgraduate@science.sohag.edu.eg

@it =
Science.library@Science.sohag.edu.eg = -

ilypliliol] =
Purchases@science.sohag.edu.eg ﬁ?ﬂ

-
-

\'g




Al

culaf] duls

Art_secretary@art.sohag.edueg =

— adsl] guof

Emp.head@art.sohag.edu.eg

— 1T cilogleo)| Linglgisai sang

It.art@art.sohag.edu.eg

a— cllbl| geid

sa.art@art.sohag.edu.eg

\ 4




ualolel] yoids

~

|
[

Human.resource @art.sohag.edu.eg lr(i.’:’;l
veapal| godids —
Art.graduates@art.sohag.edu.eg !FQ;[
esbudd] aule) —
Youth.care@art.sohag.edueg | =
Lile)] ilas|yal| ——
Post.graduate@art.sohag.edueg
lab.art@art.sohag.edu.eg [f(gﬁ‘
cilypidiol| —
Purchases_office_art@art.sohag.edu.eg |f ﬁ?f

.
-t

@



Dean@commerce.sohag.edu.eg

= adsl| yeof Lo
General.secretary @commerce.sohag.edu.eg

T &iloglegl| Lingleusai cang —
It.unit@commerce.sohag.edu.eg |

S callbl| Yo

-: =1

Students.affairs @commerce.sohag.edu.eg ;"%%[

\'g



ualolel] yoids

Human.resource @commerce.sohag.edu.eg lql]

vapal] godils O
Graduate.students@commerce.sohag.edu.eg

cululil| diley —
Youth.care@commerce.sohag.edu.eg

Lilel| ilawlyal|
Post.graduate@commerce.sohag.edu.eg
ads,l| —

Lab.com@commerce.sohag.edu.eg -

i pibol|

Purchases.office@commerce.sohag.edu.eg \IQZ‘-“I

-
-

a

\'g



ddsl| yuof ==
Gs.med@med.sohag.edueg | -~

IT Giloglog)| Linglgisai samg
t2@med.sohagedueg |

callbl| gt
Sa.med@med.sohag.edu.eg

\'g



ualolel] yoiis

Hr.med@med.sohag.edu.eg

<

v pal| gelid

Graduates.affairs@med.sohag.edueg

cului] diley

Youth.welfare@med.sohag.edu.eg

Lilel] ilwljal|
Postgraduate@med.sohag.edu.eg

dis,l|

Library@med.sohag.edu.eg

ikl

Pm.med@med.sohag.edu.eg

N
E 08B0 B8 D

\'g



4

de|jy| duls

@v

Dean@agr.sohag.edu.eg er u

— alsl] guof —

Emp_ahmed.alsalmi@agr.sohag.edu.eg f(?ﬂ

IT cilogleol| Lingloisai 6ang ——
ltunit@agr.sohag.edueg

Agristudentaffairs@agr.sohag.edu.eg 1(%']

— cullal] yoiis —

\ g




<

ualolel] yoids

Agrihumanresources@agr.sohag.edu.eg

—

7o

oo g .
-

-I:" "~ m \

Ik \ )
-
-

ual| godid
Graduatemanagement@agr.sohag.edu.eg - |

ciladl] dyley —
Agriyouthcare@agr.sohag.edueg =~

Lle)] Silw]ja|
Agri-post@agr.sohag.edu.eg

ais,l| —
Agr.library@agr.sohag.edueg -

cilypiinel| —
Agripurchases@agr.sohag.edu.eg =~

\'g



Dean@techedu.sohag.edu.eg

— adsl| gof
Supervisor@techedu.sohag.edu.eg

_IT Gilogleg)] Linglpicai 3amg

tunit@techedu.sohag.edu.eg ((gm

— =l!|-|=l| U’Lﬁ‘ I'ﬂ.'g‘—.;l

Students-affairs@techedu.sohag.edu.eg

\'g




ualolel] yoids

Human-resources @techedu.sohag.edu.eg ll‘él

o

U pal| e —_—

Graduates-affairs @techedu.sohag.edu.eg {Q‘él

ciluiid] dile;
Yonth-welfare@techedu.sohag.edu.eg é,"]

Lle)] ilw|yal| —
Post-graduate @techedu.sohag.edu.eg -

diis,l| —
Library@techedu.sohag.edueg | |

<ilpii|

Purchasing@techedu.sohag.edu.eg ! |

.,‘ 4

.
-J

\'g




— adsl] gaof

Nur.meng@nursing.sohag.edu.eg

1T Glogleg)] Linglgicai amg

ltunit@nursing.sohag.edueg
Sa.nur@nursing.sohag.edueg | -~

\ 4




4

ualolel] Yo

Nur.employee@nursing.sohag.edu.eg

"
-

[

&I |

v pal| gelid

=

Nur.grad@nursing.sohag.edueg -
csluid] dsley
Nur.youth@nursing.sohag.edueg | -
Lulel] &hiluw|yal| —
Nur.highstudie@nursing.sohag.edu.eg =~
duis,l|

Nur.library@nursing.sohag.edu.eg g

il piiol|

J h‘

ll[\,

Nur.purchases@nursing.sohag.edu.eg

@



alsl] guof

IT clogles]| Lingloisai 6ang ——
M_morsy@eng.sohag.edu.eg
Sa.eng@eng.sohag.edu.eg E?ﬁ'l

@



s yalolall youd

Eng_workaffairs2019 @Eng.soh.edu.eg ]"dg_g]‘

— | gelds

Eng_graduatedaffairs2019@eng.soh.edu.eg L(%‘__f,
S— culuil] dile)
Eng_youthcare2019@eng.soh.edu.eg Ir(’g’}l
ds,l| —
Eng.library@eng.sohag.edueg |
Eng_purchaseaffairs2019 @eng.soh.edu. eg‘]

-
-

\'g



Dean.office@vet.sohag.edu.eg ;']

alsl| 2o cuifao —

aalsal] o —

Ameen.office@vet.sohag.edu.eg .Qr

IT clogleol| Linglgical damg
Vet.itunit@vet.sohag.edu.eg ]’(,}El

Student.affairs@vet.sohag.edueg | -~

salial| yolid

\'g



veaal| golids —
Graduate.mangment@vet.sohag.edu.eg |

esbiddl] dgley

Youth.care@vet.sohag.edu.eg

Lle)] Silw]jal|
Post.graduate@vet.sohag.edu.eg

Library.mangment@vet.sohag.edu.eg -~

il o]

Purchase.mangment@vet.sohag.edu.eg | Lt:il

B .
N ‘. AN
NG ’,' | \ —
LA 2

\'g



Fcultyotpharmaeyepharm sohag.edu.eg | Cg

alsl| aoe cuito

adsl] yuof

Employee_head @pharm.sohag.edu.eg i(jj

IT Cilosle] Linglpisai Samg

It_unit@pharm.sohag.edu.eg

cullial| yoiid

Sa.pharm@pharm.sohag.edu.eg

@



ualolel] yoids :

Human_resources @pharm.sohag.edu.eg lji%‘l

s3] goddds —
Graduate_students@pharm.sohag.edu.eg ;r(_?f]

Youth_care@pharm.sohag.edu.eg -

culuil] dile) o

Post_graduated@pharm.sohag.edu.eg

Ll Slwlpal] 5 —

dis,l|

|
\
>

library@pharm.sohag.edueg |~
b paisol| =
Purchases@pharm.sohag.edueg =~ |

<

-
-t

\'g



e L T

ol il s

— 1T dilogleo]| Lingleisai samg
It.unit3@phyedu.sohag.edueg

Students.affairs @phyedu.sohag.edu.eg ;fﬁ[

\'g




Human.resources @phyedu.sohag.edu.eg

urual| ged

The.graduates @phyedu.sohag.edu.eg

culuitl] ale)
Youth.care@phyedu.sohag.edu.eg -

o N

Llo)| Slwljal] 55
Graduate.studies@phyedu.sohag.edu.eg

dis,l|

Thelibrary@ phye.du.sohag.edu.eg

il o]

The.purchases @phyedu.sohag.edu.eg |~

\'g



u-ullll cub

@] 2o cnitie
Dean_office_alsun@sohag.edu.eg ;'- _‘

_ adsl| guof
Emp_head_alsun@sohag.edueg

—— IT Gilogles)| Linolpisai Saag
Alsun_it_unit@art.sohag.edu.eg ,

e cllal| yoids

Stu_affairs_alsun@sohag.edu.eg

\ g




ualolel] yoids

Emp_admin_alsun@sohag.edu.eg

I

vl ol

Graduates_alsun@sohag.edu.eg

caluid] dley
Youth_care_alsun@sohag.edu.eg

Lulel| <iluw|;al|
Postgraduate_alsun@sohag.edu.eg ‘r'q_f
Libraries_alsun@sohag.edu.eg | -
AN | =
Purchases_alsun@sohag.edu.eg | -

-
-

\ g



i'

4

&93:.] dulS

|_ Dean_law@sohag.edu.eg
— adsl| guof —

General_secretary_law@sohag.edu.eg@

IT Gilogleol| Linglpisai damg

lt.unit.law@sohag.edu.eg

clibl| goid

Students_affairs@sohag.edu.eg

]
1

sy
<@

<O



Human_resource_law@sohag.edu.eg f@l

ualolel] yoids —

v pal| et

Graduate_students_law@sohag.edu.eg

caluiil] ayley
Youth_care_law@sohag.edu.eg

Lulel] ilawlal| ,
Post_graduate_law@sohag.edu.eg =~
duis,l| —

&

Lab.law@sohag.edu.eg [l
chlypigl| ——

»
\ \
i 4 !
[ }

Purchases_office_law@sohag.edu.eg ft?:gﬁ

\'g




4

LY auls

— wlsl] sier caise
Dean.arch@sohag.edu.eg IQ:T‘ n

S adsl| guof —
General_secretary_arch@art.sohag.edu.eg IO,]

T Silogleg)| Limgloitai cang —
It_unit_arch@art.sohag.edu.eg n

w— callbl| yeids —
Sa.arch@art.sohag.edu.eg I"r?fl a

\'g




ualolel] yoiis
Hr@art.sohag.edu.eg

culudd| dsley

Youth_care_arch@art.sohag.edu.eg '

Lilel] <ilawfyal|
Pg.arch@art.sohag.edu.eg

dis,l|
Lab_arch@art.sohag.edu.eg

bl

B e, —

Purchasing_arch@art.sohag.edu.eg =~

\'g



computer.science.yc@sohag.edueg

cullal| golih

I

computer.science.sa@sohag.edu.eg |

Lo

Ig

D cilogleglly ciluulal] il
— ddsl| azoc
Computer.science.dean @sohag.edu.eq | ._l n
— adsl] yaof —
cs.emp.head@sohag.edueg | -
— caluid| dile)

\' g



Bupoill eial] adesl| opas

‘ A 4

Pjoill e\ual] ade)

Fstitute.manager@nursing.sohag.edu.eg %&T‘ n

adeol| cullls Yol

Institute.manager.sa@nursing.sohag.edu.eg

\'g



0@

Seolal| ald o eSadiiio

eteolal] evadiingl] pas cuite
|_Hospltal.manager@sohag.edu.eg < n

——  @ilallly ddlol] ygiidi] le pao
Fin_admin_hosp@sohag.edu.eg | -

<



